



2026:CGHC:21109

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 493 of 2019Icici Lombard General Insurance Company Limited, **Versus** Smt. Gomti Bai

26/04/2019	<p data-bbox="432 528 1283 618">Shri A.L. Singroul, Advocate on behalf of Shri Sourabh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="432 678 1283 768">Counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to remove the default.</p> <p data-bbox="432 828 1283 918">It is made clear, no further adjournment shall be granted.</p> <p data-bbox="906 978 1185 1090" style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Gautam Chourdiya Judge</p> <p data-bbox="292 2045 371 2067">Akhilesh</p>