



Order Sheet

MAC No. 493 of 2019ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Gomti Bai & Others

21/06/2019	<p>Shri A. L. Singroul, Advocate on behalf of Shri Saurabh Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Heard on IA No. 5, application for amendment and for taking amended cause title on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to amend the cause title of memo of appeal by impleading the correct address of the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 which could not impleaded inadvertently.</p> <p>For the reason mentioned in the application, which is supported by the affidavit and submission made by learned counsel for the appellant, the same is allowed.</p> <p>The amendment be incorporated within tow weeks.</p> <p>Office to proceed further.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Gautam Chourdiya) Judge</p>