

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 493 of 2019**

Icici Lombard General Insurance Company Limited, **Versus** Smt. Gomti
Bai

Order on Board

11.07.2025	<p>Mr. Sourabh Gupta on behalf of Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, counsel for respondent No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant prays and is granted a week's time to make his submission.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Balram	