

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 493 of 2019**

ICICI LUMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED, **versus**  
SMT. GOMTI BAI

**Order on Board**

<b>21.07.2025</b>	<p>Mr. Sourabh Sharma, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Bharat Rajput, counsel for respondent No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Learned counsel for appellant submits that he may be granted further two weeks time to file relevant documents in support of the application filed under Order 41 Rule 27 of C.P.C.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Balram	